DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO								
	CARENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTI		B NO. 0938-0391			
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			G	COMPLETED				
		14G190	B. WING			C 21/2016		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	144130	D. 11.10 _	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
	EW DEVELOPMENTA			9555 WEST GOLF ROAD				
GOLFVIE				DES PLAINES, IL 60016				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
W 000	INITIAL COMMENT	ſS	W 00	0				
	COMPLAINT INVE	STIGATION						
	Complaint # 16918	02 / IL 84545						
W 154	W154, W189, W33 483.420(d)(3) STAF	1 FF TREATMENT OF CLIENTS	W 15	4		5/16/16		
	The facility must ha violations are thoro	we evidence that all alleged ughly investigated.						
	Based on record re failed to ensure a s death within 1 day of thoroughly investiga facility intervened in affected 1 of 1 indiv	s not met as evidenced by: eview and interview, the facility erious incident that resulted in of hospitalization was ated to determine whether in a timely manner. This vidual in the sample for whom se of death was determined to umonia (R3).						
	Findings include:							
	(Department of Put Accidents" reads th policy, "'Serious' mo	"Prompt Reporting to [DPH] blic Health) for Incidents and le following for objective of the eans any incident or accident al harm or injury to a resident."						
	Investigation, and F Accidents, and Doc Incidents" reads the [the facility] that eac affecting clients b investigated, and re	ncidents: Documentation, Reporting of Incidents and cumentation of Behavior e following, "It is the policy of ch incident or accident be thoroughly documented, eported an "incident" shall ce (including an accident)						
LABORATOR	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

05/02/2016

PRINTED: 05/18/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		AND HUMAN SERVICES			FORM	: 05/18/2016 APPROVED . 0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
14G190		B. WING		C 04/21/2016		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF		
GOLFVIEW DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER				9555 WEST GOLF ROAD DES PLAINES, IL 60016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 154	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 1 which has, or is likely to have, a significant effect on, the health, safety, or welfare of one of more residents." The 6/4/15 Medical Certificate of Death documents, "Age at Last Birthday - 46 years. Date of death - 6/3/15. Immediate Cause [of death] - Part I. a. Sepsis (1 day), b. Pneumonia. Part II. significant conditions contributing to death - congenital heart disease." The 6/4/15 [DPH] Notification Form documents, "R3 sent to ER (Emergency Room) on 6/2/15 due to altered mental status and abnormal vitals. While in hospital, her O2 (Oxygen) level dropped and she was placed on a ventilator upon removal from the ventilator, she died." The 6/4/15 Discharge Summary documents, "date of discharge: 6/3/15, disposition of discharge: death QIDP (Qualified Intellectual Disabilities Professional) notes: 6/2/15 - R3's gait was very unsteady and she fell in her room. Nurse took R3's vitals and her blood pressure and body temperature were very low and blood sugar was very high. R3 was sent out to ER 6/2/15 and admitted to Intensive Care Unit (ICU). R3 had been refusing meals since 5/30/15. QIDP visited R3 6/3/15. R3 was not conscious or responsive. She died during the night." The 6/2/15, 9 a.m. Nursing Notes document, "R3 refused breakfast. Per staff she put her self down in the elevator. VS (Vital signs): BP (blood pressure) 110/60, P[Ulse] 71, R[espiration] - 16, T[emperature] - 96, O2 92%, B[lood] G[lucose] 202. No injuries noted		W 15	4		

Facility ID: IL6015135

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 6

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES						FORM	APPROVED	
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES							0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
							С	
14G190		B. WING _				21/2016		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
GOLFVIE		L CENTER			555 WEST GOLF ROAD ES PLAINES, IL 60016			
(X4) ID			ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5) COMPLETION	
PREFIX TAG		/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI		DATE	
					DEFICIENCY)			
W 154	Continued From pa	ge 2	W 18	54				
	The 6/2/15 Coneral	Incident Report completed by						
		tor of Nursing (ADON)						
	documents the follo							
		0:30 a.m., Briefly describe sident found on floor.						
	Describe why it hap	ppened: unknown.						
		Time Nurse Notified: 10:30 4, Pulse 62, Resp. 18, B.P.						
		el of Consciousness:						
	responsive when sh	naken.						
		ers Received: Per CNP actitioner) send to hospital ER						
	for eval[uation]							
		: Assessment Resident very						
	Lethargic Was Physician Noti	ified - Yes was checked. Time						
	of Notification: 10:5	5 a.m. Time Responded:						
	10:55 a.m."							
	The 6/2/15 Patient	Transfer Form documents,						
		on Transfer: send to hospital						
		to mental status change. nt and Recommendations:						
	68/40 62 18 87.7 at							
	90/58	11:19 a.m."						
	The 6/2/15 Nursing	Notes at 12 p.m. documents,						
	"R3 sent to [hospita	al] - ER per Physician's order,						
		Il status change, lethargic,						
		/58, P - 58, T - 87.6, R - 18, 5. Guardian notified."						
		p.m., E4 was interviewed n R3 was sent to the hospital.						
		to Building Security Log, the						
	Ambulance came to	p pick up R3 at 11:48 a.m., at						
	12:01 p.m. the Amb	oulance exited the building."						

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 6

PRINTED: 05/18/2016

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES E & MEDICAID SERVICES				F	NTED: 05/18/2016 ORM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391	
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
14G190			B. WING				04/21/2016	
NAME OF	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF	P CODE	•	
GOLFVIEW DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER					T GOLF ROAD INES, IL 60016			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIZ TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION DSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA		
W 154			W 1	54				

Facility ID: IL6015135

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 6

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	: 05/18/2016 APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		. ,			(X3) DAT CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	14G190		B. WING _			C 04/21/2016	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GOLFVIEW DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER					55 WEST GOLF ROAD ES PLAINES, IL 60016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 154	lie on her bed. I tol R3 and went to get The 6/4/15 discharg documents that R3 since 5/30/15. Neit Incident Report doc assessing R3 was a eating her meals sin On 4/19/16, at 1:45 When asked about stated she made th being notified at 10 she was able to cal 4/20/16, at 11:06 a. stated that the Nurs incident was on bre E4 stated she had to nurse on duty came nursing note writter The facility failed to leading up to and si on 6/2/15 and subs Facility documentat on what time the stat time E1 assessed F staff to find the nurs assessment of R3. did not have inform involved and wheth These failures prev resolving the discre whether there was care during a medic On 4/20/16, at 11:1	d staff to stay one-on-one with the nurse." ge summary by the QIDP has been refusing meals her the Nursing Notes nor the sument that the Nurse aware that R3 had not been nce 5/30/15. p.m., E4 was interviewed. the delay of notifying CNP, E4 e assessment of R3 after :30 a.m. and that's the time I CNP after assessing her. On m., E4 was interviewed. E4 se who works at the time of the ak so E4 did the assessment. to relay what she did after the b back; therefore, there was no n between 9 a.m. and 12 p.m. investigate the circumstances urrounding R3's medical crisis equent death on 6/3/15. ion did not have information aff found R3 on the floor, what R3 and how long it took the se to be notified to make an Facility documentation also ation on how many staff were er they were interviewed. ented the facility from pancies in R3's care, such as, a delay in providing immediate	W 15	54			

Facility ID: IL6015135

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 6

		AND HUMAN SERVICES			FORM	: 05/18/2016 APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		14G190	B. WING		C 04/21/2016	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
GOLFVIEW DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER				9555 WEST GOLF ROAD DES PLAINES, IL 60016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 154	meetings and the s the DPH notification p.m., E1 was interv confirmed that the f investigation for R3 the hospital and no facility is unable to	ge 5 deaths in their daily morning hort narratives are written in n form. On 4/18/16, at 3:15 iewed. E1 (Administrator) facility did not conduct an 's death because she died in t at the facility; therefore, the determine if R3 received on nursing assessment.	W 15	4		

Facility ID: IL6015135

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 6